

COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

EMPIRE INSURANCE COMPANY,
Petitioner,

- versus -

CTA CASE NO. 1860

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming our verbal order given in open court on January 20, 1968, the "Motion to Withdraw" filed by petitioner dated January 4, 1968 is hereby granted.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, January 25, 1968.

R. M. Umali
ROMAN M. UMALI
Presiding Judge

Ramon L. Avanceña *Estanislao R. Alvarez*
RAMON L. AVANCEÑA ESTANISLAO R. ALVAREZ
Associate Judge Associate Judge